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Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.
No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution

Kennesaw State University

Transformation Grant Savings (2014-present)

$17,545,782.82 123,999
Total Student Savings Total Students Affected

Annual Savings and Students

$2,295,090.94 19,923
Annual Student Savings Annual Students Affected

Total Grants Awarded

140 $1,957,804.00
Grants Awarded Total Awards

Savings Per $1 Awarded
$8.96

Classification

% Comprehensive Universities Vv

No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections

4,641 1,686

No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections

% of No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections (Non-eCore)

5.34% 1.94%

No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections
% of Sections with Course Markings by Fiscal Year
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Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v
. . Spring 2025 502 7.67% 105 1.60%
Kennesaw State University Fall 2024 291 4.04% 45 0.62%
Summer 2024 137 5.63% 11 0.45%
Spring 2024 446 7.05% 198 3.13%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %

v
Comprehensive Spring 2025 1033 6.79% 353 2.32%
Universities Fall 2024 765 472% 345 2.13%
Summer 2024 387 6.34% 131 2.15%
Spring 2024 908 6.09% 497 3.33%

No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester No-Cost No-Cost % Low-Cost Low-Cost %
v

Systemwide Spring 2025 10952 16.76% 1972 3.02%
Fall 2024 12651 18.49% 2285 3.34%
Summer 2024 3152 13.21% 439 1.84%

Spring 2024 5595 8.78% 2100 3.29%
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No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enroliment with No Markings, Spring 2025

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
English Composition I ENGL 1102 5,570 224
Contemporary Economic Issues ECON 1000 3,635 35
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS STAT 1401 3,131 52
American Government POLS 1101 2,942 43
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 2,387 17
Art in Society ART 1107 2,204 27
Precalculus MATH 1113 2,077 49
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY | CHEM 1211 1,909 16
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | LAB BIOL 1107L 1,842 73
College Algebra MATH 1111 1,838 40
Principles of Accounting | ACCT 2101 1,807 26
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY PSYC 1101 1,743 22
Principles of Chemistry Lab | CHEM 1211L 1,427 60
English Composition | ENGL 1101 1,425 56
Survey of World History | HIST 1111 1,404 24
Calculus | MATH 1190 1,361 28
HUMAN COMMUNICATION COMM 1100 1,306 25
Science, Society & Environ | SCl 1101 1,287 11
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I BIOL 1108 1,281 9
Calculus Il MATH 2202 1,275 32
Music in Society MUSI 1107 1,245 17
Information Sys & Comm IS 2200 1,205 22
Professionalism | BUSA 2150 1,166 4
WORLD LITERATURE ENGL 2110 1,137 33
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY Il LAB BIOL 1108L 1,133 48

Total 162,681 5942



[ e orgia No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses By Enroliment with No Markings, All Time

Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
American Government POLS 1101 45,011 755
Contemporary Economic Issues ECON 1000 37,184 355
College Algebra MATH 1111 35,619 986
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS STAT 1401 32,284 699
WORLD LITERATURE ENGL 2110 24,700 685
English Composition |l ENGL 1102 24,306 997
Art in Society ART 1107 23,187 393
Science, Society & Environ | SCI 1101 22,540 178
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY PSYC 1101 21,896 351
COMPOSITION I ENGL 1102 21,771 917
English Composition | ENGL 1101 21,390 1043
Composition | ENGL 1101 21,019 850
Precalculus MATH 1113 20,922 555
Calculus | MATH 1190 18,968 464
Principles of Accounting | ACCT 2101 15,736 244
INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY SOCI 1101 14,994 232
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY | CHEM 1211 14,991 198
Information Sys & Comm IS 2200 14,978 303
Legal & Ethical Environment BLAW 2200 14,688 258
Music in Society MUSI 1107 14,348 254
Business Statistics ECON 2300 13,369 251
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107 13,327 154
US History Since 1877 HIST 2112 13,093 294
Modern World History HIST 1112 12,639 316
Survey of World History | HIST 1111 12,623 256
Principles of Chemistry Lab | CHEM 1211L 12,561 547
Theatre in Sacietv TPS 1107 11914 227

Total 2,078,723 80662
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No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials
Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Spring 2025

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

Program Problem Solving CSE 1321L 949 25
| Lab

Survey of U.S. History |l HIST 2112 901 14
Survey of U.S. History | HIST 2111 897 14
Survey of World History |~ HIST 1111 840 14
Programming Problem CSE 1321 829 10
Solving |

Intro to Philosophy PHIL 2010 800 19
Program Problem Solving CSE 1322L 568 15
Il Lab

Programming Problem CSE 1322 541 5
Solving Il

Survey of World History Il HIST 1112 502 7
TECHNICAL WRITING TCOM 2010 474 20
Programming Principles  IT 1114L 417 5
Lab

Programming Principles  IT 1114 415 4
Intro to Asian Cultures ASIA 1102 315 8
Professional Practices &  CSE 3801 312 3
Ethic

Cultural Competence HS 2300 269 2
DATABASE SYSTEMS CSE 3153 223 3
First-Year Honors HON 1100 223 11
Colloquium

American Government POLS 1101 197 3
Software Testing & QA SWE 3643 191 5
Discrete Struct Comp CSE 2300 186 3
Total 16,606 502

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

Dance in Society DANC 1107 395 5
Survey of U.S. History | HIST 2111 227 5
Survey of World History I HIST 1112 134 3
Psychology of Gender PSYC 3425 113 3
Survey of World History | HIST 1111 109 2
User Centered Design SWE 4324 103 3
American Government POLS 1101 99 2
Surveying | SURV 2221 81 3
Surveying | Lab SURV 2221L 76 4
Perception PSYC 4415 72 2
Teaching Tech Student ITEC 7400 72 4
Engage

Capstone Seminar in PSYC PSYC 4499 71 4
Statistical Applications PSYC PSYC 3000 69 2
Dance Performance DANC 2714 65 1
Resources,Society,Environm  GEOG 1125 45 1
ent

Advanced PSYC Lab PSYC 4100 44 2
World Regional Geography  GEOG 1130 44 1
Intro to Weather & Climate  GEOG 1112K 42 1
Choreography Il DANC 4500 39 2
Ethnic Minority Psychology ~ PSYC 3385 39 1
Dance History | DANC 2000 38 2
Educational Psychology PSYC 3010 38 1
Ballet Il:Classical Dance Tech DANC 3110 37 2
Physiological Psychology PSYC 4410 36 1
Total 2,931 105
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No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

Course Name

Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Acronym Number Enrollments Sections
v

Program Problem Solving CSE 1321L 10,693 255
| Lab

Programming Problem CSE 1321 10,300 105
Solving |

Programming Problem CSE 1322 4,861 48
Solving Il

Program Problem Solving CSE 1322L 4,632 117
Il Lab

American Government POLS 1101 3,377 55
Professional Practices &  CSE 3801 2,878 71
Ethic

TECHNICAL WRITING TCOM 2010 2,326 101
Survey of World History | HIST 1111 2,031 38
Cultural Competence HS 2300 1,922 22
Discrete Struct Comp CSE 2300 1,824 49
Survey of U.S. History |l HIST 2112 1,793 31
Intro to Philosophy PHIL 2010 1,611 40
Intro to Computing CSE 1300 1,598 20
Principles

Survey of U.S. History | HIST 2111 1,517 25
Programming Principles  IT 1114L 1,516 31
Lab

Programming Principles  IT 1114 1,488 25
First-Year Honors HON 1100 1,430 68
Colloquium

DATABASE SYSTEMS CSE 3153 1,407 39
Intro to Web IT 3203 1,285 34
Total 134,984 4641

Contemporary Economic ECON 1000 16,303 172
Issues

HUMAN COMMUNICATION COM 1100 3,417 51
Discovering My Major & BUSA 2150 2,274 8
Career

Develop My Career BUSA 3150 1,874 37
Essentials

Intro Managerial Accounting ACCT 2200 1,744 29
Driving My Success BUSA 4150 1,167 29
TECHNICAL WRITING TCOM 2010 1,116 49
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY | BIOL 1107L 1,071 45
LAB

Survey of U.S. History | HIST 2111 996 20
CAREERS IN PSYCHOLOGY  PSYC 2210 850 24
Biological Principles 1 Lab BIOL 1107L 826 35
Professionalism | BUSA 2150 784 2
Dance in Society DANC 1107 763 10
Advanced PSYC Lab PSYC 4100 695 34
American Government POLS 1101 681 12
Genetics Laboratory BIOL 3300L 635 28
Professionalism I BUSA 3150 625 9
Human Sexuality PSYC 3365 608 16
Intro HIth Sciences & Profs  |HS 2100 521 12
Professionalism IlI BUSA 4150 480 10
FUNDAMENTALS OF GAME  CGDD 2012 479 13
DESIGN

Survev af Warld Histary | HIST 1111 ARD 10
Total 60,397 1686
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Spring 2025

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)
No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 10,992 $904,582.33
Georgia Southern University 4,622 $708,286.21
Kennesaw State University 5901 $657,998.44
Georgia Highlands College 3,422 $588,995.55
Georgia Gwinnett College 4,420 $508,618.59
University of Georgia 5245 $474,174.58
Albany State University 2,525 $307,419.81
Columbus State University 2,513 $247,295.73
University of West Georgia 1,121 $200,155.19
Dalton State College 968 $161,350.00
East Georgia State College 1,051 $147,048.45
Clayton State University 932 $132,019.88
Augusta University 790 $116,144.47
University of North Georgia 925 $111,839.38
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 1,070 $107,146.00
Savannah State University 476 $103,603.28
Fort Valley State University 495 $81,636.33
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 308 $73,304.00
Georgia Southwestern State University 488 $70,092.90
Georgia Institute of Technology 800 $60,000.00
College of Coastal Georgia 440  $55,026.29
Georgia College & State University 391 $52,080.00
Valdosta State University 110  $16,900.00
South Georgia State College 96 $15,439.97
Middle Georgia State University 180 $13,498.20
Gordon State College 70  $6,230.00

East Georgia State College
Georgia Institute of Technology
Augusta University

Savannah State University
Columbus State University

Dalton State College

South Georgia State College
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Gordon State College

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Fort Valley State University
Georgia Highlands College
Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia Gwinnett College

Clayton State University

Valdosta State University

Georgia State University

University of Georgia

Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia
Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southern University
Albany State University

University of North Georgia
Middle Georgia State University

61.33%
54.08%
32.50%
20.59%
30.53%
35.40%
29.69%
29.65%
23.39%
26.98%
23.16%
19.15%
18.54%
14.21%
10.54%
14.15%
9.29%
12.26%
7.54%
7.67%
6.78%
6.50%
4.25%
3.66%
2.15%
2.27%

5.67%
1.81%
11.71%
22.88%
7.61%
1.99%
6.25%
0.00%
4.72%
0.29%
3.95%
0.12%
0.57%
3.69%
6.63%
2.77%
5.75%
1.78%
3.28%
1.60%
1.05%
1.13%
2.37%
0.15%
0.24%
0.00%

67.00%
55.89%
44.21%
43.46%
38.13%
37.38%
35.94%
29.65%
28.11%
27.27%
27.11%
19.26%
19.12%
17.90%
17.17%
16.92%
15.04%
14.04%
10.82%

9.27%

7.82%

7.63%

6.62%

3.81%

2.40%

2.27%
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USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

Transformation Grants

No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution

No-Cost % Low-Cost % NC+LC%
v

Institution Students Eavings

Georgia State University 181,905 $19,645,339.63
Georgia Highlands College 106,072 $18,824,895.72
Kennesaw State University 123,999 $17,545,782.82
Georgia Southern University 63,520 $10,089,447.54
University of Georgia 102,511  $9,851,478.00
Georgia Gwinnett College 67,066 $9,832,891.12
University of North Georgia 46,966  $7,750,177.57
Albany State University 44,936  $6,996,718.12
Dalton State College 44,989 $6,861,393.06
Columbus State University 44,543  $5,848,096.19
Clayton State University 41,587 $5,201,727.34
University of West Georgia 20,150  $3,751,789.54
Georgia Institute of Technology 29,557  $3,730,429.18
East Georgia State College 19,041  $2,704,389.12
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College 21916 $2,538,039.87
College of Coastal Georgia 11,818  $2,537,935.30
Georgia Southwestern State University 14,949  $2,440,737.06
Augusta University 17,051  $2,386,091.52
Valdosta State University 14,119  $2,298,532.53
Savannah State University 9,744  $2,250,056.96
Fort Valley State University 11,755  $2,151,468.98
Middle Georgia State University 13,512 $1,817,117.47
Atlanta Metropolitan State College 6,671 $1,676,295.75
Gordon State College 13,062 $1,257,655.03
Georgia College & State University 6,828 $1,069,456.48
South Georgia State College 1,237 $267,960.90

Savannah State University

East Georgia State College
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Dalton State College

University of West Georgia
Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University
Georgia Highlands College

South Georgia State College
Gordon State College

Georgia Southwestern State University
College of Coastal Georgia
Georgia State University

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Clayton State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Institute of Technology
University of North Georgia
Augusta University

Middle Georgia State University
Valdosta State University
University of Georgia

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University

Albany State University

33.44%
36.80%
22.03%
28.17%
27.40%
25.98%
23.03%
27.52%
22.09%
16.13%
20.40%
17.79%
18.24%
16.87%
12.10%
11.46%
10.92%
12.54%

8.84%

8.63%
10.46%

6.17%

5.69%

3.70%

5.34%

5.31%

11.54%
6.17%
18.24%
6.19%
4.60%
5.81%
6.88%
0.91%
5.69%
8.06%
1.38%
3.36%
2.37%
0.68%
5.31%
4.34%
4.62%
2.31%
4.67%
4.32%
1.85%
5.15%
3.17%
4.08%
1.94%
0.06%

44.98%
42.97%
40.27%
34.36%
32.00%
31.78%
29.91%
28.44%
27.78%
24.18%
21.78%
21.15%
20.61%
17.55%
17.41%
15.80%
15.54%
14.85%
13.51%
12.95%
12.31%
11.32%

8.86%

7.78%

7.27%

5.37%



