

Institution Data Report:

Kennesaw State University

Spring 2025



# Grant and Course Markings Totals: 2014-Present

Banner Sections and Course Marking Data sent by USG Research and Policy Analysis office.

No-cost and low-cost markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

Institution		Classification		
Kennesaw State University	$\sim$	Comprehensive Universities	$\sim$	

#### Transformation Grant Savings (2014-present)

\$17,545,782.82 Total Student Savings Total Students Affected

123,999

**Annual Savings and Students** 

\$2,295,090.94 Annual Student Savings 19.923 Annual Students Affected

#### **Total Grants Awarded**

140 Grants Awarded

#### \$1,957,804.00 Total Awards

Savings Per \$1 Awarded

\$8.96

#### No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections 4.641 1.686 No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections % of No-Cost & Low-Cost Materials Sections (Non-eCore) 5.34% 1.94% No-Cost Sections Low-Cost Sections % of Sections with Course Markings by Fiscal Year ZNCM% ZLCM% 10%





# No-Cost/Low-Cost Section Comparison

Markings are limited to what institutions, departments, and individual faculty members report on a per-section basis.

#### No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

	Semester T	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
	Spring 2025	502	7.67%	105	1.60%
ty	Fall 2024	291	4.04%	45	0.62%
	Summer 2024	137	5.63%	11	0.45%
	Spring 2024	446	7.05%	198	3.13%

## Kennesaw State University

#### No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

- · ·	Semester	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Comprehensive	Spring 2025	1033	6.79%	353	2.32%
Universities	Fall 2024	765	4.72%	345	2.13%
	Summer 2024	387	6.34%	131	2.15%
	Spring 2024	908	6.09%	497	3.33%

#### No-Cost and Low-Cost Sections (Non-eCore)

Semester	No-Cost	No-Cost %	Low-Cost	Low-Cost %
Spring 2025	10952	16.76%	1972	3.02%
Fall 2024	12651	18.49%	2285	3.34%
Summer 2024	3152	13.21%	439	1.84%
Spring 2024	5595	8.78%	2100	3.29%

## Systemwide



## No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, Spring 2025

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
English Composition II	ENGL	1102	5,570	224
Contemporary Economic Issues	ECON	1000	3,635	35
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS	STAT	1401	3,131	52
American Government	POLS	1101	2,942	43
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I	BIOL	1107	2,387	17
Art in Society	ART	1107	2,204	27
Precalculus	MATH	1113	2,077	49
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY I	CHEM	1211	1,909	16
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I LAB	BIOL	1107L	1,842	73
College Algebra	MATH	1111	1,838	40
Principles of Accounting I	ACCT	2101	1,807	26
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY	PSYC	1101	1,743	22
Principles of Chemistry Lab I	CHEM	1211L	1,427	60
English Composition I	ENGL	1101	1,425	56
Survey of World History I	HIST	1111	1,404	24
Calculus I	MATH	1190	1,361	28
HUMAN COMMUNICATION	COMM	1100	1,306	25
Science, Society & Environ I	SCI	1101	1,287	11
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY II	BIOL	1108	1,281	9
Calculus II	MATH	2202	1,275	32
Music in Society	MUSI	1107	1,245	17
Information Sys & Comm	IS	2200	1,205	22
Professionalism I	BUSA	2150	1,166	4
WORLD LITERATURE	ENGL	2110	1,137	33
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY II LAB	BIOL	1108L	1,133	48
Total			162,681	5942

## No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials

Top Non-eCore Courses By Enrollment with No Markings, All Time

#### Courses Without Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
American Government	POLS	1101	45,011	755
Contemporary Economic Issues	ECON	1000	37,184	355
College Algebra	MATH	1111	35,619	986
ELEMENTARY STATISTICS	STAT	1401	32,284	699
WORLD LITERATURE	ENGL	2110	24,700	685
English Composition II	ENGL	1102	24,306	997
Art in Society	ART	1107	23,187	393
Science, Society & Environ I	SCI	1101	22,540	178
INTRO TO GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY	PSYC	1101	21,896	351
COMPOSITION II	ENGL	1102	21,771	917
English Composition I	ENGL	1101	21,390	1043
Composition I	ENGL	1101	21,019	850
Precalculus	MATH	1113	20,922	555
Calculus I	MATH	1190	18,968	464
Principles of Accounting I	ACCT	2101	15,736	244
INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY	SOCI	1101	14,994	232
PRINCIPLES OF CHEMISTRY I	CHEM	1211	14,991	198
Information Sys & Comm	IS	2200	14,978	303
Legal & Ethical Environment	BLAW	2200	14,688	258
Music in Society	MUSI	1107	14,348	254
Business Statistics	ECON	2300	13,369	251
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I	BIOL	1107	13,327	154
US History Since 1877	HIST	2112	13,093	294
Modern World History	HIST	1112	12,639	316
Survey of World History I	HIST	1111	12,623	256
Principles of Chemistry Lab I	CHEM	1211L	12,561	547
Theatre in Society	TPS	1107	11.914	227
Total			2,078,723	80662

# Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, Spring 2025

#### Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Program Problem Solving I Lab	CSE	1321L	949	25
Survey of U.S. History II	HIST	2112	901	14
Survey of U.S. History I	HIST	2111	897	14
Survey of World History I	HIST	1111	840	14
Programming Problem Solving I	CSE	1321	829	10
Intro to Philosophy	PHIL	2010	800	19
Program Problem Solving II Lab	CSE	1322L	568	15
Programming Problem Solving II	CSE	1322	541	5
Survey of World History II	HIST	1112	502	7
TECHNICAL WRITING	TCOM	2010	474	20
Programming Principles Lab	IT	1114L	417	5
Programming Principles	IT	1114	415	4
Intro to Asian Cultures	ASIA	1102	315	8
Professional Practices & Ethic	CSE	3801	312	3
Cultural Competence	HS	2300	269	2
DATABASE SYSTEMS	CSE	3153	223	3
First-Year Honors Colloquium	HON	1100	223	11
American Government	POLS	1101	197	3
Software Testing & QA	SWE	3643	191	5
Discrete Struct Comp	CSE	2300	186	3
Total			16,606	502

#### Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name Dance in Society Survey of U.S. History I	Acronym DANC HIST HIST PSYC	Number 1107 2111 1112	Enrollments 395 227	Sections 5 5
Survey of U.S. History I	HIST HIST	2111	227	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	HIST			5
	-	1112		5
Survey of World History II	PSYC		134	3
Psychology of Gender		3425	113	3
Survey of World History I	HIST	1111	109	2
User Centered Design	SWE	4324	103	3
American Government	POLS	1101	99	2
Surveying I	SURV	2221	81	3
Surveying I Lab	SURV	2221L	76	4
Perception	PSYC	4415	72	2
Teaching Tech Student Engage	ITEC	7400	72	4
Capstone Seminar in PSYC	PSYC	4499	71	4
Statistical Applications PSYC	PSYC	3000	69	2
Dance Performance	DANC	2714	65	1
Resources,Society,Environm ent	GEOG	1125	45	1
Advanced PSYC Lab	PSYC	4100	44	2
World Regional Geography	GEOG	1130	44	1
Intro to Weather & Climate	GEOG	1112K	42	1
Choreography II	DANC	4500	39	2
Ethnic Minority Psychology	PSYC	3385	39	1
Dance History I	DANC	2000	38	2
Educational Psychology	PSYC	3010	38	1
Ballet II:Classical Dance Tech	DANC	3110	37	2
Physiological Psychology	PSYC	4410	36	1
Total			2,931	105

# No-Cost/Low-Cost Materials Top Non-eCore Courses by Enrollment With Markings, All Time

#### Courses with No-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Program Problem Solving I Lab	CSE	1321L	10,693	255
Programming Problem Solving I	CSE	1321	10,300	105
Programming Problem Solving II	CSE	1322	4,861	48
Program Problem Solving Il Lab	CSE	1322L	4,632	117
American Government	POLS	1101	3,377	55
Professional Practices & Ethic	CSE	3801	2,878	71
TECHNICAL WRITING	TCOM	2010	2,326	101
Survey of World History I	HIST	1111	2,031	38
Cultural Competence	HS	2300	1,922	22
Discrete Struct Comp	CSE	2300	1,824	49
Survey of U.S. History II	HIST	2112	1,793	31
Intro to Philosophy	PHIL	2010	1,611	40
Intro to Computing Principles	CSE	1300	1,598	20
Survey of U.S. History I	HIST	2111	1,517	25
Programming Principles Lab	IT	1114L	1,516	31
Programming Principles	IT	1114	1,488	25
First-Year Honors Colloquium	HON	1100	1,430	68
DATABASE SYSTEMS	CSE	3153	1,407	39
Intro to Web	IT	3203	1,285	34
Total			134,984	4641

#### Courses with Low-Cost Attributes by Enrollment

Course Name	Acronym	Number	Enrollments	Sections
Contemporary Economic Issues	ECON	1000	16,303	172
HUMAN COMMUNICATION	COM	1100	3,417	51
Discovering My Major & Career	BUSA	2150	2,274	8
Develop My Career Essentials	BUSA	3150	1,874	37
Intro Managerial Accounting	ACCT	2200	1,744	29
Driving My Success	BUSA	4150	1,167	29
TECHNICAL WRITING	TCOM	2010	1,116	49
PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I LAB	BIOL	1107L	1,071	45
Survey of U.S. History I	HIST	2111	996	20
CAREERS IN PSYCHOLOGY	PSYC	2210	850	24
Biological Principles 1 Lab	BIOL	1107L	826	35
Professionalism I	BUSA	2150	784	2
Dance in Society	DANC	1107	763	10
Advanced PSYC Lab	PSYC	4100	695	34
American Government	POLS	1101	681	12
Genetics Laboratory	BIOL	3300L	635	28
Professionalism II	BUSA	3150	625	9
Human Sexuality	PSYC	3365	608	16
Intro HIth Sciences & Profs	IHS	2100	521	12
Professionalism III	BUSA	4150	480	10
FUNDAMENTALS OF GAME DESIGN	CGDD	2012	479	13
Survey of World History I	НІЅТ	1111	460	10
Total			60,397	1686

# USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, Spring 2025

#### **Transformation Grants**

Institution	Students	Savings
Georgia State University	10,992	\$904,582.33
Georgia Southern University	4,622	\$708,286.21
Kennesaw State University	5,901	\$657,998.44
Georgia Highlands College	3,422	\$588,995.55
Georgia Gwinnett College	4,420	\$508,618.59
University of Georgia	5,245	\$474,174.58
Albany State University	2,525	\$307,419.81
Columbus State University	2,513	\$247,295.73
University of West Georgia	1,121	\$200,155.19
Dalton State College	968	\$161,350.00
East Georgia State College	1,051	\$147,048.45
Clayton State University	932	\$132,019.88
Augusta University	790	\$116,144.47
University of North Georgia	925	\$111,839.38
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	1,070	\$107,146.00
Savannah State University	476	\$103,603.28
Fort Valley State University	495	\$81,636.33
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	308	\$73,304.00
Georgia Southwestern State University	488	\$70,092.90
Georgia Institute of Technology	800	\$60,000.00
College of Coastal Georgia	440	\$55,026.29
Georgia College & State University	391	\$52,080.00
Valdosta State University	110	\$16,900.00
South Georgia State College	96	\$15,439.97
Middle Georgia State University	180	\$13,498.20
Gordon State College	70	\$6,230.00

#### No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution	No-Cost %	Low-Cost %	NC+LC% ▼
East Georgia State College	61.33%	5.67%	67.00%
Georgia Institute of Technology	54.08%	1.81%	55.89%
Augusta University	32.50%	11.71%	44.21%
Savannah State University	20.59%	22.88%	43.46%
Columbus State University	30.53%	7.61%	38.13%
Dalton State College	35.40%	1.99%	37.38%
South Georgia State College	29.69%	6.25%	35.94%
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	29.65%	0.00%	29.65%
Gordon State College	23.39%	4.72%	28.11%
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	26.98%	0.29%	27.27%
Fort Valley State University	23.16%	3.95%	27.11%
Georgia Highlands College	19.15%	0.12%	19.26%
Georgia Southwestern State University	18.54%	0.57%	19.12%
College of Coastal Georgia	14.21%	3.69%	17.90%
Georgia Gwinnett College	10.54%	6.63%	17.17%
Clayton State University	14.15%	2.77%	16.92%
Valdosta State University	9.29%	5.75%	15.04%
Georgia State University	12.26%	1.78%	14.04%
University of Georgia	7.54%	3.28%	10.82%
Kennesaw State University	7.67%	1.60%	9.27%
University of West Georgia	6.78%	1.05%	7.82%
Georgia College & State University	6.50%	1.13%	7.63%
Georgia Southern University	4.25%	2.37%	6.62%
Albany State University	3.66%	0.15%	3.81%
University of North Georgia	2.15%	0.24%	2.40%
Middle Georgia State University	2.27%	0.00%	2.27%

# USG Institution Rankings by Savings and Markings, All Time

#### **Transformation Grants**

Institution	Students	Savings ▼
Georgia State University	181,905	\$19,645,339.63
Georgia Highlands College	106,072	\$18,824,895.72
Kennesaw State University	123,999	\$17,545,782.82
Georgia Southern University	63,520	\$10,089,447.54
University of Georgia	102,511	\$9,851,478.00
Georgia Gwinnett College	67,066	\$9,832,891.12
University of North Georgia	46,966	\$7,750,177.57
Albany State University	44,936	\$6,996,718.12
Dalton State College	44,989	\$6,861,393.06
Columbus State University	44,543	\$5,848,096.19
Clayton State University	41,587	\$5,201,727.34
University of West Georgia	20,150	\$3,751,789.54
Georgia Institute of Technology	29,557	\$3,730,429.18
East Georgia State College	19,041	\$2,704,389.12
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	21,916	\$2,538,039.87
College of Coastal Georgia	11,818	\$2,537,935.30
Georgia Southwestern State University	14,949	\$2,440,737.06
Augusta University	17,051	\$2,386,091.52
Valdosta State University	14,119	\$2,298,532.53
Savannah State University	9,744	\$2,250,056.96
Fort Valley State University	11,755	\$2,151,468.98
Middle Georgia State University	13,512	\$1,817,117.47
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	6,671	\$1,676,295.75
Gordon State College	13,062	\$1,257,655.03
Georgia College & State University	6,828	\$1,069,456.48
South Georgia State College	1,237	\$267,960.90

## No-Cost and Low-Cost Section Percentages (Non-eCore)

Institution	No-Cost %	Low-Cost %	NC+LC% ▼
Savannah State University	33.44%	11.54%	44.98%
East Georgia State College	36.80%	6.17%	42.97%
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	22.03%	18.24%	40.27%
Dalton State College	28.17%	6.19%	34.36%
University of West Georgia	27.40%	4.60%	32.00%
Columbus State University	25.98%	5.81%	31.78%
Fort Valley State University	23.03%	6.88%	29.91%
Georgia Highlands College	27.52%	0.91%	28.44%
South Georgia State College	22.09%	5.69%	27.78%
Gordon State College	16.13%	8.06%	24.18%
Georgia Southwestern State University	20.40%	1.38%	21.78%
College of Coastal Georgia	17.79%	3.36%	21.15%
Georgia State University	18.24%	2.37%	20.61%
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	16.87%	0.68%	17.55%
Clayton State University	12.10%	5.31%	17.41%
Georgia College & State University	11.46%	4.34%	15.80%
Georgia Gwinnett College	10.92%	4.62%	15.54%
Georgia Institute of Technology	12.54%	2.31%	14.85%
University of North Georgia	8.84%	4.67%	13.51%
Augusta University	8.63%	4.32%	12.95%
Middle Georgia State University	10.46%	1.85%	12.31%
Valdosta State University	6.17%	5.15%	11.32%
University of Georgia	5.69%	3.17%	8.86%
Georgia Southern University	3.70%	4.08%	7.78%
Kennesaw State University	5.34%	1.94%	7.27%
Albany State University	5.31%	0.06%	5.37%